Form P O-1595	RECORDATION FURNICOVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 1002) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		TS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab ∈ ettings □ □ □ ▼	V _ <u>V</u>	V 1	• • •		
	of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			ss of receiving party(ies)		
Ray mond Hauser		ł	ear Limited Partnership		
		Internal Address:			
Addition al name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖳 Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		1			
Assignment	☐ Merger				
্র Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Street Address: .	1411 West Hamilton Street		
☐ Other	<u> </u>				
		City: Sullivar	n State: IL Zip: 61951		
Execut on Date: December 8, 2004	<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛣 No		
4. App ication number(s) or patent	number(s):		<u> </u>		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	ication, the execution d	ate of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/965,259	I	B. Patent No.(s)	• •		
		tached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No			
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be			plications and patents involved:		
Nam 3: Thomas C. McDonough		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Interr al Address <u>: Neal, Gerber &</u>	z Eisenberg, LLP	Enclosed			
	· ·	Authorized to b	be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street		8. Deposit account nu	umber:		
		502,261			
City: Chicago State: IL	Zip:60602	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
is a true copy of the original doc	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a fue copy of the original document.				
Thomas C. McDonough		n Clu	12/10/04		
Name of Person Signing	-	Signature () r sheet, attachments, and doc	Date /		

Alexandria, VA 22313-145 REEL: 015449 FRAME: 0470

36400.86US1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Raymond Hauser of Rural Route 3, Box 383, Sullivan, Illinois 61951, hereby sell and assign to Hydro-Gear Limited Partnership ("Assignee"), a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 1411 S. Hamilton Street, Sullivan, Illinois 61951, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "Planet Brake Differential" invented by me, and the application for United States patent therefor, which been assigned U.S. Patent Serial Number 10/965,259, the declaration for which is being concurrently executed, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents, registered designs and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty t is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Registered Design or Utility Model Registration to the Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

I covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their (wn names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent, registered design and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunt	to set my hand this 8 day of Dec_2
2004.	
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	Raymond Hauser
State of: //linoic) SS.	OFFICIAL SEAL" GWEN DETERS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS &
Count of: Moultrie)	A MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04-01-2009 &
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6 day of	December, 2004.
Notary Public: fran Jetus	My commission expires: 1 April 202
NGE POCS: 036400.0801:1104135.1	

RECORDED: 12/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 015449 FRAME: 0471